1,283,335

2,323,167

27,148

27,990

47,354

Program Revenues

Operating Capital

grants and grants and

contributions contributions

11,766,871

5,356,116

255,274

186,994

2,547,153

2,823,341

1,432

6,149,818

2,472,710

72,592

Net (expense)

revenue and

changes in

 net position

Total

governmental

activities

(56,291,339)

(13,018,862)

(7,848,515)

(2,152,659)

(7,404,055)

(1,847,725)

(78,000)

225,199

(1,177,863)

(874,420)

Total governmental activities 125,809,534 3,708,994 31,632,301 0 (90,468,239)

General revenues

Taxes

Property taxes

Property tax replacement

Federal grants

State aid - formula grants

Other state revenues

Investment earnings

Other local

Gain (loss) on sale of assets

19,021,665

248,027

37,943

67,047,924

693,547

51,715

2,062,148

232,047

Total general revenues 89,395,016

Change in net position (1,073,223)

Net position - beginning, as originally stated 37,741,299

Prior period adjustment 1,493,050

Net position - beginnng, as restated 39,234,349

Net position - ending 38,161,126

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

11

0

0

0

0 0 0

0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0

0 0 0 0

0

Bonneville Joint School District #93

Combined Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

June 30, 2021

All Total

Debt Capital Construction Nonmajor Governmental

General Service Projects 2018 Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments 11,457,254 7,230,890 7,094,922 5,946,127 7,308,109 39,037,302

Receivables

Taxes - current 1,982,611 3,459,711 956,329 6,398,651

Taxes - delinquent 245,869 379,181 110,708 735,758

State apportionment 2,865,466 3 2,865,469

Federal grants/contracts 3,293,257 3,293,257

Other 455,995 1,218 756 5,317 463,286

Interfund receivable 1,622,330 1,622,330

Supplies inventory 122,533 122,533

Total assets 18,629,525 11,071,003 8,161,959 5,946,883 10,729,216 54,538,586

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 644,519 170,039 799,134 255,085 1,868,777

Accrued wages 7,624,599 1,187,682 8,812,281

Accrued employee benefits 2,730,911 594,618 3,325,529

Interfund payable 1,622,330 1,622,330

Total liabilities 11,000,029 0 170,039 799,134 3,659,715 15,628,917

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable revenue 245,869 379,181 110,708 0 0 735,758

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable

Inventory 122,533 122,533

Restricted for

Debt service 10,691,822 10,691,822

Child nutrition 1,485,946 1,485,946

Other fund activities 7,881,212 5,147,749 5,461,022 18,489,983

Assigned 7,383,627 7,383,627

Total fund balances 7,383,627 10,691,822 7,881,212 5,147,749 7,069,501 38,173,911

Total liabilities, deferred

inflows of resources,

and fund balances 18,629,525 11,071,003 8,161,959 5,946,883 10,729,216 54,538,586

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

12

Bonneville Joint School District #93

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet

to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2021

Total fund balances - governmental funds 38,173,911

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position

different because:

are

Governmental funds report the effect of premiums, discounts, and similar items when

the bonds are first issued by the District whereas these amounts are deferred and

amortized in the Statement of Activities. (11,244,054)